Estill County Water District No. 1

76 Cedar Grove Rd. Irvine, Kentucky 40336-7607 Phone: (606) 723-3795 Fax: (606) 726-9083

Greg Wright Chairman Jerry Arnold Secretary William Beard Treasurer

May 9, 2017

Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd PO Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40601

RE: CASE No: 2017-00176 - Alternative Rate Filing Application

Please find enclosed the forms and supporting documents of the Estill County Water District Alternative Rate Filing Application. The ARF application is being filed pursuant to 807 KAR 5:076.

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, I hereby attest that the electronically filed documents are a true representation of the original documents to be filed with the commission on or before May 10, 2017.

Estill County Water District requests that the Commission, when rendering its decision, make any new rates effective on the 20th of the month following the issuance of its decision to accommodate the limitations of our billing software.

A complete copy of the ARF application has been hand delivered to the Office of Rate Intervention in the Attorney General's Office at 1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200, Frankfort KY 40601.

Please contact me if there are any questions regarding this application.

Sincerely, With

Greg Wright Chairman

Estill County Water District